



JSB

Before: M.W. Chandwani
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 16th April, 2019

2021:BHC-OS:687

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :

60. S/609/2017) Ms. Yashoda Desai, i/b. M/s. Shiralkar and
with) Co., Advocates for the Plaintiffs.
NMS/1958/2017)
S/609/2017) Mr. Anand, a/w. Ms. Diksha and Nidhi, i/b.
) Prerak P. Choudhary, Advocate for
) Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.
)
) **P.C.:** The Ld. Advocate for Defendant
) Nos. 1 and 2 seeks time to file Written
) Statement and submits that recently, they
) come on record. The Ld. Advocate for the
) Plaintiffs submitted that Plaintiffs have no
) objection for granting time to file Written
) Statement. In view thereof, time is granted
) to Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 to file Written
) Statement till 14.06.2019, failing Suit
) against Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 will be
) transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.
)
) None present for Defendant No. 3.
) Defendant No. 3 to file Written Statement
) on or before 14.06.2019, failing Suit
) against Defendant No. 3 will be transferred
) to the list of Undefended Suits.

16-04-2019

Prothonotary and Senior Master