



2021:BHC-OS:687

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 609 OF 2017

Dan Kutir Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Niraj Kakad Constructions Pvt. Ltd. And 2 Ors....DEFENDANT

Mr. Zain Mookhi i/b Manaj Mishra for Plaintiff

Ms. Vidhi Karia with Mr. Ashish Jain i/b Prerak Choudhary for
Defendant Nos 1 and 2 and for Plaintiff in COMS/1226/2019

Mr. Dhaval Mehta i/b D. M. Legal Associates for Defendant
No. 4 and 5

Mr. Sagar Patil for MCGM

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A. K. MENON J

DATE : 16th February, 2021

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 17/02/2021

(ASSOCIATE)