

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.609 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1958 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.609 OF 2017**

Dan Kutir CHS Ltd.

... Plaintiff.

V/s.

Niraj Kakad Constructions Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

... Defendants.

Mr.Dev Tejnani for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Hitesh Gupta i/b W3Legal LLP for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Ms.Bijal Gandhi i/b DM Legal Associates for Defendant Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**DATE : 23rd June, 2025.****P.C.:-**

1. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiff as well as the learned respective Advocates for Defendant Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 submit that the matter has been settled as recorded in the order dated 17th February, 2021.
2. Apparently, since the Court Fee Certificate issued to the Plaintiff has expired he seeks issuance of a fresh certificate.
3. Registry to issue a fresh Certificate and refund the Court fees as per Rules.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)