



2021:BHC-OS:687

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 609 OF 2017

Dan Kutir Co-operative Ho using Soc. Ltd. Plaintiffs

Versus

Niraj Kakad Constructions Pvt. Ltd. And 2 Ors Defendants

Before : Insolvency Registrar,
High Court, Bombay.

Date : 16th December, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

Present: None for the Plaintiffs.

None for the Defendants.

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE :

This is the first meeting placed for the settlement of Draft Decree.

Today, the Learned Insolvency Registrar is busy before Hon'ble High Court.

Hence, the matter placed before me.

Today, none present for Plaintiffs and Defendants, therefore stand over to

22nd January, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.

INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR